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LONG-TERM CARE INSURANCE EXPERIENCE REPORTS FOR 2016

INTRODUCTION

The purpose of the Long-Term Care Insurance Experience Reporting Forms is to monitor and provide
data specific to this coverage. Long-term care expenses may be paid through life policies, annuity
contracts and health contracts. Starting in 2009, the NAIC replaced the prior forms (Forms A, B and C)
with Forms 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5. Forms A, B, and C monitored compliance with lifetime loss ratio standards
by comparing actual to anticipated loss percentages. A ratio of actual-to-expected loss percentages of 1.00
would be a rough indication that the experience is on track to produce the lifetime anticipated loss
percentage.

The current forms, Forms 1 through 5, incorporate considerable changes in structure and purpose and are
based on including additional calendar years of experience to prior results. To more appropriately
compare the actual results with expectation, the expected values are based on the exposure at the
beginning of that year, not the original assumed sales distribution used when completing the original
forms. As such, great care should be taken when comparing results from this report with results from
prior published reports.

Form 1 focuses on the critical assumptions of morbidity and persistency while still presenting high-level
loss ratio data. Only information as of 2009 and subsequent years is required on the forms, unless it was
required on the previous Long-Term Care Experience Reporting Forms. Companies are not required to
supply information for spaces on the forms corresponding to any year prior to adoption of the forms,
unless that information was previously reported.

Form 2 focuses on the developing level of funds from the issue age premium basis and compares this to
the active life reserve. Prior-year values will be filled in over time. For 2016, the current year is
completed using the 2015 year-end contract reserve as the beginning experience fund. Form 4 is to
include life and annuity products that are not exempt as outlined in the NAIC Long-Term Care Insurance
Model Regulation (#641). Form 5, which replaces the LTC experience Form C, requires information at
the state level.

Form 3 data is not included in this report; however this data is available for purchase. To purchase this
data, please contact idp@naic.org, (816)783-8300.

Quialifications

Long-Term Care Experience Reporting Forms were incorporated for the 2009 financial filing year and
insurers were asked to complete both the original and current forms. The 2010 Long-Term Care Insurance
Experience Report was the first to be based on forms 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5. Long-Term Care Insurance
Experience Reports from years prior to 2010 are based on Forms A, B, and C.

The accuracy of the reports depends on the accuracy of the information contained in the exhibits filed by
the insurers. Even though the data elements used to prepare the reports are extracted from exhibits filed
with the NAIC, the NAIC cannot guarantee their accuracy.

© 2017 National Association of Insurance Commissioners
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While the NAIC exercises a great deal of care in capturing data from these exhibits and producing these
reports, as with any statistical project of a significant magnitude, errors can occur. Consequently, the
NAIC makes no representations or warranties with respect to the accuracy of the data and statistics in
these reports, and recommends that extreme caution be used in analysis of these data.

Please send any questions regarding this report to researchrequest@naic.org. Links to this report and
other NAIC reports can be found on the NAIC website at: NAIC Publications.
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LONG-TERM CARE INSURANCE EXPERIENCE
FORM 1
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Reporting Form 1
Nationwide Level Reporting

Long-Term Care Insurance Experience Form 1 is intended to track actual claims and persistency
against expected on a nationwide basis. Certain group business is reported separately from
individual and some group business. Policy forms are grouped into three categories:
comprehensive, institutional only or non-institutional. Yearly as well as cumulative comparisons
are exhibited on the form. However, this report includes only the yearly amounts. Policy forms
that have had no policies in force and all claims on the policy settled for more than one year are
not reported on this form.

The current column refers to the current calendar year of reporting. The prior, second prior, etc.,
columns refer to the preceding calendar years. For example, for a specific policy form category,
the first year of issue was 2001. The current year would be 2016, the prior year would be 2015,
the second prior year would be 2014, the third prior year would be 2013, the fourth prior year
would be 2012, and the fifth prior year would be 2011.

The Form Inception-to-Date would include aggregate experience data since the adoption of the
Form 1 (2009). The Total Inception-to-Date would include aggregate experience data since
issuance of policies. Using the example above, data from 2002 through 2016 would be used.
Given that this is only the seventh year of reporting for these forms and the level of confusion that
remains regarding the Total Inception-to-Date and Form Inception-to-Date reporting, this report
focuses on calendar-year data. This report will be expanded in future years as the data reported
from insurers becomes more stable.

The Long-Term Care Reporting Forms should be filed whenever long-term care insurance has
been sold, regardless of which annual statement has been filed. The four annual statement types
are: Life, Accident and Health; Property/Casualty; Fraternal; and Health.

For the 2016 reporting year, a total of 174 companies filed Form 1:
132 Life, Accident and Health
11 Property/Casualty
5 Fraternal
26 Health

(Narrative taken from Explanatory Notes for the Long-Term Care Experience Reporting Forms
supplemental instructions for the Annual Statement Reporting Forms. Refer to the appropriate
Annual Statement Instructions for complete instructions and narrative. Company counts are
derived from Annual Statement Reports filed with the NAIC for the 2016 reporting year.)

© 2017 National Association of Insurance Commissioners
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SUPPLEMENT FOR THE YEAR OF THE
Affix Bar Code Above
LONG-TERM CARE EXPERIENCE REPORTING FORM 1
ACTUAL VS. EXPECTED CLAIMS AND PERSISTENCY
REPORTING YEAR 20__
(To Be Filed By April 1)
NAIC Group Code NAIC Company Code
1 2 4 5 6 7 8
Earned Incurred Valuation Expected Actual to Expected Open Claim New Claim Lives In Force Expected Lives Actual to Expected
Premiums Claims Incurred Claims Incurred Claims Count Count End of Year In Force End of Year Lives In Force
AL Individual
Comprehensive:
1. Current
2. Prior
3. 2nd Prior
4. 3rd Prior
5. 4th Prior
6. 5th Prior
7. Form Inception-to-Date
8. Total Inception-to-Date. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Institutional Only:
Current
10.  Prior
11. 2nd Prior
12. 3rd Prior
13.  4th Prior
14.  5th Prior
15.  Form Inception-to-Date .....
16.  Total Inception-to-Date...... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Non-Institutional Only:
17. Current
18.  Prior
19.  2nd Prior
20.  3rd Prior
21.  4th Prior
22.  5th Prior
23.  Form Inception-to-Date .....
24. _ Total Inception-to-Date XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
B. _ Group
Comprehensive:
1. Current
2. Prior.
3. 2nd Prior.
4. 3rd Prior
5. 4th Prior.
6. Sth Prior.
7. Form Inception-to-Date.....
8. Total Inception-to-Date...... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Institutional Only:
Current
10.  Prior.
11. 2nd Prior.
12, 3rd Prior
13. 4th Prior.
14.  5th Prior.
15.  Form ion-to-Date.....
16.  Total Inception-to-Date...... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Non-Institutional Only:
17. Current
18.  Prior
19.  2nd Prior
20.  3rd Prior
21.  4th Prior
22. Sth Prior
23, Forml ion-to-Date.....
24.  Total Inception-to-Date XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
C. _ Summary
1. Form Inception-to-Date.....
2. Total Inception-to-Date XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
©1999-2016 National Association of Insurance Commissioners Suppl8 Health
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NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE COMMISSIONERS

2016 LONG-TERM CARE INSURANCE EXPERIENCE REPORTING - FORM 1

ACTUAL VS.EXPECTED CLAIMS AND PERSISTENCY
AGGREGATED TOTALS

Actual to Expected Lives ~ Actual to
Premiums Incurred Valuation Expected Expected Incurred Open Claim New Claim Lives Inforce Inforce Expected
Earned Claims Amount Loss Ratio Incurred Claims Claims Count Count End of Year  End of Year Lives Inforce

A. Individual
Comprehensive:
1. Current 9,451,108,165 8,735,204,446 92.43 6,130,727,720 142.48 209,523 60,682 4,501,668 5,139,598 87.59
2. Prior 9,340,745,783 7,664,189,505 82.05 5,838,718,499 131.26 201,612 58,199 4,571,016 5,243,149 87.18
Institutional Only:
9. Current 355,229,258 705,156,647 198.51 494,057,191 142.73 23,034 6,694 243,271 234,925 103.55
10. Prior 373,680,748 683,217,222 182.83 531,980,866 128.43 23,765 6,922 255,024 251,341 101.47
Non-Institutional Only:
17. Current 105,783,939 186,746,036 176.54 122,256,713 152.75 11,447 3,986 89,514 87,735 102.03
18. Prior 116,001,857 179,373,843 154.63 131,198,825 136.72 12,391 4,408 97,418 95,689 101.81
B. Group
Comprehensive:
1. Current 1,740,135,255 1,010,645,734 58.08 1,146,411,939 88.16 29,388 9,590 2,084,595 2,147,777 97.06
2. Prior 1,712,505,412 906,327,227 52.92 1,078,095,862 84.07 30,213 11,517 2,167,219 2,190,458 98.94
Institutional Only:
9. Current 37,146,356 72,526,105 195.24 64,870,002 111.80 2,940 920 43,890 43,906 99.96
10. Prior 38,105,979 74,538,722 195.61 69,640,765 107.03 3,323 1,242 46,076 46,043 100.07
Non-Institutional Only:
17. Current 762,569 4,037,310 529.44 1,302,938 309.86 155 38 444 377 117.77
18. Prior 895,511 7,881,113 880.07 1,429,923 551.16 174 49 480 472 101.69
C. Summary
1. Individual Current 9,912,121,362 9,627,107,129 97.12 6,747,041,624 142.69 244,004 71,362 4,834,453 5,462,258 88.51
2. Individual Prior 9,830,428,388 8,526,780,570 86.74 6,501,898,190 131.14 237,768 69,529 4,923,458 5,590,179 88.07
3. Group Current 1,778,044,180 1,087,209,149 61.15 1,212,584,879 89.66 32,483 10,548 2,128,929 2,192,060 97.12
4. Group Prior 1,751,506,902 988,747,062 56.45 1,149,166,550 86.04 33,710 12,808 2,213,775 2,236,973 98.96
5. Total Current (Indv & Grp) 11,690,165,542 10,714,316,278 91.65 7,959,626,503 134.61 276,487 81,910 6,963,382 7,654,318 90.97
6. Total Prior (Indv & Grp) 11,581,935,290 9,515,527,632 82.16 7,651,064,740 124.37 271,478 82,337 7,137,233 7,827,152 91.19

CAUTION: The information contained on this page is UNAUDITED and not a complete analysis

nor is it an expression of opinion on any insurer. This page may contain inadvertent errors.
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NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE COMMISSIONERS
2016 LONG-TERM CARE INSURANCE EXPERIENCE REPORTING FORM 1
MARKET SHARE - TOP ONE HUNDRED COMPANIES
BY ACTUAL LIVES IN FORCE

Lives _Expected Actual to Direct Market Cummulative
Company Group Company Statg (_Jf Inforce Lives Inforce _Expected Earr_1ed Incurred Loss Share Market
Code Code Name Domicile  End of Year End of Year Lives Inforce Premiums Claims Ratio Percentage Share
70025 4011 Genworth Life Ins Co DE 1,196,733 1,164,419 102.78 2,501,100,466 1,961,826,302 78.44 17.19 17.19
62235 565 Unum Life Ins Co Of Amer ME 908,525 956,681 94.97 542,093,954 409,373,503 75.52 13.05 30.23
65838 904 John Hancock Life Ins Co USA Mi 863,891 840,711 102.76 1,529,907,107 1,062,932,030 69.48 12.41 42.64
65978 241 Metropolitan Life Ins Co NY 489,335 484,794 100.94 752,739,616 486,810,743 64.67 7.03 49.67
20443 218 Continental Cas Co IL 374,643 383,003 97.82 485,932,526 846,429,169 174.19 5.38 55.05
86231 468  Transamerica Life Ins Co 1A 249,916 241,867 103.33 447,600,968 567,818,799 126.86 3.59 58.64
69000 860 Northwestern Long Term Care Ins Co Wi 243,906 243,509 100.16 594,279,914 107,044,621 18.01 3.50 62.14
61263 233 Bankers Life & Cas Co IL 239,900 233,749 102.63 439,657,830 531,831,426 120.96 3.45 65.58
68241 304  Prudential Ins Co Of Amer NJ 222,604 223,817 99.46 383,592,002 213,538,760 55.67 3.20 68.78
71412 261 Mutual Of Omaha Ins Co NE 149,117 146,521 101.77 292,641,646 150,169,942 51.32 214 70.92
66915 826 New York Life Ins Co NY 143,823 142,963 100.60 278,667,043 117,238,607 42.07 2.07 72.99
56014 2938 Thrivent Financial For Lutherans Wi 126,483 122,281 103.44 202,169,704 299,866,530 148.32 1.82 74.80
25178 176  State Farm Mut Auto Ins Co IL 126,277 123,500 102.25 220,690,609 116,494,224 52.79 1.81 76.62
90611 761 Allianz Life Ins Co Of N Amer MN 120,365 116,736 103.11 180,841,256 197,441,301 109.18 1.73 78.35
65005 4 RiverSource Life Ins Co MN 113,410 110,880 102.28 202,328,861 332,909,959 164.54 1.63 79.97
65935 435 Massachusetts Mut Life Ins Co MA 88,517 70,287 125.94 218,892,785 50,622,612 23.13 1.27 81.25
72990 4011 Genworth Life Ins Co of NY NY 85,170 82,528 103.20 257,435,913 172,571,988 67.03 1.22 82.47
87726 241 Metlife Ins Co USA DE 82,906 80,420 103.09 223,974,526 558,464,819 249.34 1.19 83.66
93610 904 John Hancock Life & Hlth Ins Co MA 65,409 64,075 102.08 174,704,756 182,038,334 104.20 0.94 84.60
76325 Senior HIth Ins Co of PA PA 64,726 64,181 100.85 113,511,584 288,337,807 254.02 0.93 85.53
69515 1186  Medamerica Ins Co PA 56,178 55,750 100.77 89,393,963 114,370,000 127.94 0.81 86.33
71404 Continental Gen Ins Co TX 52,637 51,710 101.79 88,434,357 92,546,880 104.65 0.76 87.09
65595 4815 Lincoln Benefit Life Co NE 50,426 50,716 99.43 57,793,244 75,404,255 130.47 0.72 87.82
60054 1 Aetna Life Ins Co CT 47,621 47,171 100.95 43,614,019 62,782,625 143.95 0.68 88.50
58033 Knights Of Columbus CT 46,681 44,913 103.94 63,194,892 27,107,110 42.89 0.67 89.17
70408 19 Union Security Ins Co KS 41,676 40,597 102.66 83,600,373 142,403,550 170.34 0.60 89.77
64297 565 First Unum Life Ins Co NY 39,631 39,043 101.51 71,174,126 75,937,363 106.69 0.57 90.34
69868 261  United Of Omaha Life Ins Co NE 36,231 35,170 103.02 76,469,739 5,292,462 6.92 0.52 90.86

CAUTION: The information contained on this page is unaudited and not a complete analysis nor is it an expression of opinion on any insurer.
This page may contain inadvertent errors.
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NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE COMMISSIONERS
2016 LONG-TERM CARE INSURANCE EXPERIENCE REPORTING FORM 1
MARKET SHARE - TOP ONE HUNDRED COMPANIES
BY ACTUAL LIVES IN FORCE

Lives _Expected Actual to Direct Market Cummulative
Company Group Company Statg (_Jf Inforce Lives Inforce _Expected Earr_1ed Incurred Loss Share Market
Code Code Name Domicile  End of Year End of Year Lives Inforce Premiums Claims Ratio Percentage Share
69477 19 Time Ins Co Wi 32,716 31,751 103.04 55,589,378 206,377,808 371.25 0.47 91.33
71471 4824 Ability Ins Co NE 31,431 30,562 102.84 71,706,474 85,721,879 119.55 0.45 91.78
66281 468 Transamerica Premier Life Ins Co 1A 30,820 29,599 104.13 49,949,735 49,860,941 99.82 0.44 92.22
65110 119 Kanawha Ins Co SC 30,761 30,586 100.57 46,111,002 86,672,388 187.96 0.44 92.66
62626 306 CMFG Life Ins Co 1A 29,701 29,670 100.10 46,495,904 18,951,851 40.76 0.43 93.09
77720 572 LifeSecure Ins Co MI 28,092 28,336 99.14 36,265,461 1,777,248 4.90 0.40 93.49
80578 367 Physicians Mut Ins Co NE 27,070 26,751 101.19 47,038,652 48,286,889 102.65 0.39 93.88
60380 370  American Family Life Assur Co of Col NE 26,769 26,248 101.98 20,123,103 42,456,465 210.98 0.38 94.27
62952 Equitable Life & Cas Ins Co uT 24,303 19,440 125.02 56,489,820 63,424,078 112.28 0.35 94.61
83437 1186 MedAmerica Ins Co of NY NY 23,102 23,042 100.26 47,614,386 114,040,207 239.51 0.33 94.95
68195 565 Provident Life & Accident Ins Co TN 22,777 22,720 100.25 36,834,194 17,471,152 47.43 0.33 95.27
62553 50 Country Life Ins Co 1L 22,771 22,306 102.08 35,735,568 28,744,867 80.44 0.33 95.60
64211 687  Guarantee Trust Life Ins Co IL 18,358 17,658 103.96 24,200,731 11,282,643 46.62 0.26 95.86
60410 330 American Fidelity Assur Co OK 17,748 17,065 104.00 21,760,914 13,605,935 62.52 0.25 96.12
69116 619 State Life Ins Co IN 16,792 16,483 101.87 21,265,757 15,955,519 75.03 0.24 96.36
71714 429 Berkshire Life Ins Co of Amer MA 16,487 16,373 100.70 61,920,319 4,410,131 7.12 0.24 96.60
68896 Southern Farm Bureau Life Ins Co MS 15,521 14,997 103.49 25,185,044 39,259,193 155.88 0.22 96.82
42129 United Security Assur Co Of PA PA 15,184 15,234 99.67 31,646,288 16,090,506 50.84 0.22 97.04
72273 Wea Ins Corp WI 13,497 18,736 72.04 26,316,644 3,456,625 13.13 0.19 97.23
65056 918 Jackson Natl Life Ins Co MI 12,110 11,776 102.84 23,434,187 44,476,174 189.79 0.17 97.41
65080 19 John Alden Life Ins Co wi 10,277 9,775 105.14 9,939,858 34,809,659 350.20 0.15 97.55
91642 3891 Forethought Life Ins Co IN 10,234 7,938 128.92 13,295,373 2,437,215 18.33 0.15 97.70
70319 233 Washington Natl Ins Co IN 8,755 7,575 115.58 13,612,335 38,600,337 283.57 0.13 97.83
69345 1216 Teachers Ins & Ann Assoc Of Amer NY 7,078 7,124 99.35 13,176,634 23,431,869 177.83 0.10 97.93
60488 12 American Gen Life Ins Co TX 6,717 6,468 103.85 18,826,440 39,125,147 207.82 0.10 98.02
98167 536 BCBS Of FL FL 6,416 6,252 102.62 8,425,629 12,756,402 151.40 0.09 98.12
61271 332 Principal Life Ins Co 1A 5,838 5,833 100.09 4,547,263 51,931,710 1,142.04 0.08 98.20
80594 4 Riversource Life Ins Co Of NY NY 5,784 5,725 101.03 9,837,770 16,849,823 171.28 0.08 98.28

CAUTION: The information contained on this page is unaudited and not a complete analysis nor is it an expression of opinion on any insurer.
This page may contain inadvertent errors.
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NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE COMMISSIONERS
2016 LONG-TERM CARE INSURANCE EXPERIENCE REPORTING FORM 1
MARKET SHARE - TOP ONE HUNDRED COMPANIES
BY ACTUAL LIVES IN FORCE

Lives _Expected Actual to Direct Market Cummulative
Company Group Company Statg (_Jf Inforce Lives Inforce _Expected Earr_1ed Incurred Loss Share Market
Code Code Name Domicile  End of Year End of Year Lives Inforce Premiums Claims Ratio Percentage Share
92916 290 United Amer Ins Co NE 4,889 4,669 104.71 6,871,412 8,995,461 130.91 0.07 98.35
55433 570 BCBS of AL AL 4,853 4,949 98.06 8,768,695 2,939,275 33.52 0.07 98.42
60836 3527 American Republic Ins Co 1A 4,475 4,515 99.11 5,903,393 21,547,664 365.00 0.06 98.49
61190 280  Auto Owners Life Ins Co Mi 4,407 4,254 103.60 8,385,070 3,605,226 43.00 0.06 98.55
81477 19 Union Security Life Ins Co of NY NY 4,246 4,108 103.36 8,926,894 14,278,212 159.95 0.06 98.61
63177 212 Farmers New World Life Ins Co WA 4,156 4,044 102.77 5,572,528 9,913,587 177.90 0.06 98.67
68560 233 Bankers Conseco Life Ins Co NY 4,105 4,013 102.29 7,292,685 11,303,063 154.99 0.06 98.73
67660 4667  Pennsylvania Life Ins Co PA 4,054 3,860 105.03 6,451,832 8,858,149 137.30 0.06 98.79
65536 4011  Genworth Life & Ann Ins Co VA 3,537 3,277 107.93 3,524,817 16,321,752 463.05 0.05 98.84
60534 8 American Heritage Life Ins Co FL 3,524 3,245 108.60 7,149,065 15,702,524 219.64 0.05 98.89
11860 Copic Ins Co CO 3,479 3,391 102.60 1,118,390 2,314,791 206.98 0.05 98.94
47570 962 Premera Blue Cross WA 3,315 3,315 100.00 5,546,544 15,312,602 276.07 0.05 98.99
55026 461 BCBSM Inc MN 3,241 3,220 100.65 5,313,429 18,693,162 351.81 0.05 99.03
60142 1216 TIAA Cref Life Ins Co NY 3,093 3,037 101.84 6,728,339 6,518,412 96.88 0.04 99.08
19275 473 American Family Mut Ins Co Wi 2,898 2,772 104.55 4,441,669 2,702,398 60.84 0.04 99.12
70729 430 BCBS Of KS Inc KS 2,833 2,830 100.11 4,145,303 15,278,960 368.58 0.04 99.16
70688 468 Transamerica Financial Life Ins Co NY 2,584 2,567 100.66 7,310,795 562,363 7.69 0.04 99.20
62359 4736 Constitution Life Ins Co TX 2,547 2,543 100.16 5,581,945 9,336,222 167.26 0.04 99.23
62308 901 Connecticut Gen Life Ins Co CT 2,424 2,408 100.66 1,136,451 1,556,826 136.99 0.03 99.27
68284 4736 Pyramid Life Ins Co KS 2,379 2,345 101.45 5,476,472 8,883,429 162.21 0.03 99.30
77780 4858 BCBS Of NE NE 2,225 2,145 103.73 2,316,697 6,287,750 27141 0.03 99.34
68462 215 Reserve Natl Ins Co OK 2,088 2,167 96.35 1,483,018 406,447 27.41 0.03 99.37
60186 8  Allstate Life Ins Co IL 1,988 2,003 99.25 1,867,701 10,747,679 575.45 0.03 99.39
92657 140 Nationwide Life & Ann Ins Co OH 1,960 1,960 100.00 1,336,259 0 0.00 0.03 99.42
54771 812 Highmark Inc PA 1,928 1,886 102.23 3,116,496 1,873,624 60.12 0.03 99.45
88072 91 Hartford Life Ins Co CT 1,907 1,911 99.79 2,589,366 9,014,570 348.14 0.03 99.48
12967 1186 MedAmerica Ins Co of FL FL 1,817 2,305 78.83 4,114,670 2,138,759 51.98 0.03 99.50
69353 4719 TPM Life Ins Co PA 1,774 1,731 102.48 5,981,618 7,177,942 120.00 0.03 99.53
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NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE COMMISSIONERS
2016 LONG-TERM CARE INSURANCE EXPERIENCE REPORTING FORM 1
MARKET SHARE - TOP ONE HUNDRED COMPANIES
BY ACTUAL LIVES IN FORCE

Lives Expected Actual to Direct Market Cummulative
Company Group Company Statg (_Jf Inforce Lives Inforce _Expected Earr_1ed Incurred Loss Share Market
Code Code Name Domicile  End of Year End of Year Lives Inforce Premiums Claims Ratio Percentage Share
65676 20 Lincoln Natl Life Ins Co IN 1,696 1,548 109.56 3,670,754 7,054,195 192.17 0.02 99.55
54704 936 Independence Hospital Ind Plan Inc PA 1,648 1,606 102.62 3,348,606 4,830,817 144.26 0.02 99.58
62825 671 Anthem Blue Cross Life & Hlth Ins Co CA 1,613 1,574 102.48 4,388,758 4,886,524 111.34 0.02 99.60
63312 84  Great Amer Life Ins Co OH 1,548 1,541 100.45 2,641,796 709,203 26.85 0.02 99.62
80624 953 American Progressive L&H Ins Of NY NY 1,497 1,452 103.10 3,802,584 8,665,056 227.87 0.02 99.64
31119 3527  Medico Ins Co NE 1,428 1,387 102.96 2,724,102 3,696,412 135.69 0.02 99.66
70670 917 Health Care Serv Corp A Mut Legal Re 1L 1,391 1,346 103.34 1,946,458 5,332,473 273.96 0.02 99.68
24988 169  Sentry Ins A Mut Co wi 1,389 1,388 100.07 1,550,531 4,409,889 284.41 0.02 99.70
55891 Noridian Mut Ins Co ND 1,289 1,272 101.34 1,438,489 3,728,192 259.17 0.02 99.72
76236 244 Cincinnati Life Ins Co OH 1,204 1,153 104.42 2,522,500 3,280,838 130.06 0.02 99.74
86355 408 Standard Life & Accident Ins Co X 1,182 1,126 104.97 1,851,256 2,109,685 113.96 0.02 99.76
71439 4862 Assurity Life Ins Co NE 1,063 1,048 101.43 2,776,166 412,226 14.85 0.02 99.77
66168 869  Minnesota Life Ins Co MN 1,048 1,027 102.04 2,466,377 146,446 5.94 0.02 99.79
61751 690 Central States H & L Co Of Omaha NE 1,047 1,096 95.53 1,371,738 11,155,742 813.26 0.02 99.80
64190 761 Allianz Life Ins Co Of NY NY 1,024 995 102.91 3,398,769 1,629,605 47.95 0.01 99.82
62146 626 Combined Ins Co Of Amer 1L 1,023 1,037 98.65 1,257,997 2,386,112 189.68 0.01 99.83

CAUTION: The information contained on this page is unaudited and not a complete analysis nor is it an expression of opinion on any insurer.
This page may contain inadvertent errors.
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NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE COMMISSIONERS
2016 LONG-TERM CARE INSURANCE EXPERIENCE REPORTING FORM 1
MARKET SHARE - TOP ONE HUNDRED COMPANIES
BY ACTUAL EARNED PREMIUMS

Valuation Actual to
Direct Expected Expected Market Cummulative
Company Group Company State of Number of Earned Incurred Loss Incurred Incurred Share Market
Code Code Name Domicile Lives Premiums Claims Ratio Claims Claims Percentage Share
70025 4011 Genworth Life Ins Co DE 1,196,733 2,501,100,466 1,961,826,302 78.44 1,036,923,082 189.20 21.39 21.39
65838 904  John Hancock Life Ins Co USA Mi 863,891 1,529,907,107 1,062,932,030 69.48 893,751,646 118.93 13.09 34.48
65978 241 Metropolitan Life Ins Co NY 489,335 752,739,616 486,810,743 64.67 561,151,827 86.75 6.44 40.92
69000 860 Northwestern Long Term Care Ins Co Wi 243,906 594,279,914 107,044,621 18.01 103,145,317 103.78 5.08 46.00
62235 565 Unum Life Ins Co Of Amer ME 908,525 542,093,954 409,373,503 75.52 404,239,717 101.27 4.64 50.64
20443 218 Continental Cas Co 1L 374,643 485,932,526 846,429,169 174.19 628,652,324 134.64 4.16 54.80
86231 468  Transamerica Life Ins Co 1A 249,916 447,600,968 567,818,799 126.86 400,664,881 141.72 3.83 58.63
61263 233 Bankers Life & Cas Co IL 239,900 439,657,830 531,831,426 120.96 447,982,752 118.72 3.76 62.39
68241 304  Prudential Ins Co Of Amer NJ 222,604 383,592,002 213,538,760 55.67 188,801,412 113.10 3.28 65.67
71412 261 Mutual Of Omaha Ins Co NE 149,117 292,641,646 150,169,942 51.32 115,352,132 130.18 2.50 68.17
66915 826 New York Life Ins Co NY 143,823 278,667,043 117,238,607 42.07 122,547,800 95.67 2.38 70.56
72990 4011  Genworth Life Ins Co of NY NY 85,170 257,435,913 172,571,988 67.03 97,298,158 177.36 2.20 72.76
87726 241 Metlife Ins Co USA DE 82,906 223,974,526 558,464,819 249.34 343,851,732 162.41 1.92 74.67
25178 176  State Farm Mut Auto Ins Co IL 126,277 220,690,609 116,494,224 52.79 95,306,696 122.23 1.89 76.56
65935 435 Massachusetts Mut Life Ins Co MA 88,517 218,892,785 50,622,612 23.13 53,326,527 94.93 1.87 78.44
65005 4 RiverSource Life Ins Co MN 113,410 202,328,861 332,909,959 164.54 226,310,709 147.10 1.73 80.17
56014 2938  Thrivent Financial For Lutherans Wi 126,483 202,169,704 299,866,530 148.32 263,355,547 113.86 1.73 81.90
90611 761 Allianz Life Ins Co Of N Amer MN 120,365 180,841,256 197,441,301 109.18 165,190,935 119.52 1.55 83.44
93610 904  John Hancock Life & HIth Ins Co MA 65,409 174,704,756 182,038,334 104.20 139,752,501 130.26 1.49 84.94
76325 Senior HIth Ins Co of PA PA 64,726 113,511,584 288,337,807 254.02 274,323,721 105.11 0.97 85.91
69515 1186 Medamerica Ins Co PA 56,178 89,393,963 114,370,000 127.94 63,045,193 181.41 0.76 86.67
71404 Continental Gen Ins Co TX 52,637 88,434,357 92,546,880 104.65 92,961,582 99.55 0.76 87.43
70408 19 Union Security Ins Co KS 41,676 83,600,373 142,403,550 170.34 91,666,359 155.35 0.72 88.14
69868 261  United Of Omaha Life Ins Co NE 36,231 76,469,739 5,292,462 6.92 5,162,576 102.52 0.65 88.80
71471 4824 Ability Ins Co NE 31,431 71,706,474 85,721,879 119.55 55,942,698 153.23 0.61 89.41
64297 565  First Unum Life Ins Co NY 39,631 71,174,126 75,937,363 106.69 64,569,087 117.61 0.61 90.02
58033 Knights Of Columbus CT 46,681 63,194,892 27,107,110 42.89 29,935,252 90.55 0.54 90.56
71714 429 Berkshire Life Ins Co of Amer MA 16,487 61,920,319 4,410,131 7.12 8,827,100 49.96 0.53 91.09
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NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE COMMISSIONERS
2016 LONG-TERM CARE INSURANCE EXPERIENCE REPORTING FORM 1
MARKET SHARE - TOP ONE HUNDRED COMPANIES
BY ACTUAL EARNED PREMIUMS

Valuation Actual to
Direct Expected Expected Market Cummulative
Company Group Company State of Number of Earned Incurred Loss Incurred Incurred Share Market
Code Code Name Domicile Lives Premiums Claims Ratio Claims Claims Percentage Share
65595 4815 Lincoln Benefit Life Co NE 50,426 57,793,244 75,404,255 130.47 66,793,951 112.89 0.49 91.59
62952 Equitable Life & Cas Ins Co uT 24,303 56,489,820 63,424,078 112.28 18,329,883 346.01 0.48 92.07
69477 19 Time Ins Co WI 32,716 55,589,378 206,377,808 371.25 91,473,061 225.62 0.48 92.54
66281 468  Transamerica Premier Life Ins Co 1A 30,820 49,949,735 49,860,941 99.82 449,268 11,098.26 0.43 92.97
83437 1186 MedAmerica Ins Co of NY NY 23,102 47,614,386 114,040,207 239.51 48,173,027 236.73 0.41 93.38
80578 367 Physicians Mut Ins Co NE 27,070 47,038,652 48,286,889 102.65 48,224,693 100.13 0.40 93.78
62626 306 CMFG Life Ins Co 1A 29,701 46,495,904 18,951,851 40.76 12,670,010 149.58 0.40 94.18
65110 119 Kanawha Ins Co SC 30,761 46,111,002 86,672,388 187.96 58,579,296 147.96 0.39 94.57
60054 1 Aetna Life Ins Co CT 47,621 43,614,019 62,782,625 143.95 50,793,236 123.60 0.37 94.95
68195 565 Provident Life & Accident Ins Co TN 22,777 36,834,194 17,471,152 47.43 13,218,941 132.17 0.32 95.26
77720 572 LifeSecure Ins Co Mi 28,092 36,265,461 1,777,248 4.90 2,657,663 66.87 0.31 95.57
62553 50 Country Life Ins Co IL 22,771 35,735,568 28,744,867 80.44 29,835,619 96.34 0.31 95.88
42129 United Security Assur Co Of PA PA 15,184 31,646,288 16,090,506 50.84 16,438,442 97.88 0.27 96.15
72273 Wea Ins Corp WI 13,497 26,316,644 3,456,625 13.13 3,657,899 94.50 0.23 96.37
68896 Southern Farm Bureau Life Ins Co MS 15,521 25,185,044 39,259,193 155.88 18,376,568 213.64 0.22 96.59
64211 687 Guarantee Trust Life Ins Co IL 18,358 24,200,731 11,282,643 46.62 7,581,568 148.82 0.21 96.80
65056 918 Jackson Natl Life Ins Co Mi 12,110 23,434,187 44,476,174 189.79 31,467,083 141.34 0.20 97.00
60410 330 American Fidelity Assur Co OK 17,748 21,760,914 13,605,935 62.52 19,126,581 71.14 0.19 97.18
69116 619 State Life Ins Co IN 16,792 21,265,757 15,955,519 75.03 21,433,139 74.44 0.18 97.36
60380 370 American Family Life Assur Co of Col NE 26,769 20,123,103 42,456,465 210.98 24,017,620 176.77 0.17 97.54
60488 12 American Gen Life Ins Co TX 6,717 18,826,440 39,125,147 207.82 16,954,989 230.76 0.16 97.70
70319 233 Washington Natl Ins Co IN 8,755 13,612,335 38,600,337 283.57 20,145,513 191.61 0.12 97.81
91642 3891 Forethought Life Ins Co IN 10,234 13,295,373 2,437,215 18.33 0 0.00 0.11 97.93
69345 1216 Teachers Ins & Ann Assoc Of Amer NY 7,078 13,176,634 23,431,869 177.83 16,539,356 141.67 0.11 98.04
65080 19 John Alden Life Ins Co WI 10,277 9,939,858 34,809,659 350.20 35,697,426 97.51 0.09 98.12
80594 4 Riversource Life Ins Co Of NY NY 5,784 9,837,770 16,849,823 171.28 15,506,326 108.66 0.08 98.21
81477 19 Union Security Life Ins Co of NY NY 4,246 8,926,894 14,278,212 159.95 12,358,478 115.53 0.08 98.29
55433 570 BCBS of AL AL 4,853 8,768,695 2,939,275 33.52 2,222,704 132.24 0.08 98.36
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NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE COMMISSIONERS
2016 LONG-TERM CARE INSURANCE EXPERIENCE REPORTING FORM 1
MARKET SHARE - TOP ONE HUNDRED COMPANIES
BY ACTUAL EARNED PREMIUMS

Valuation Actual to
Direct Expected Expected Market Cummulative
Company Group Company State of Number of Earned Incurred Loss Incurred Incurred Share Market
Code Code Name Domicile Lives Premiums Claims Ratio Claims Claims Percentage Share
98167 536 BCBS Of FL FL 6,416 8,425,629 12,756,402 151.40 9,482,210 134.53 0.07 98.43
61190 280  Auto Owners Life Ins Co Mi 4,407 8,385,070 3,605,226 43.00 3,358,252 107.35 0.07 98.50
70688 468 Transamerica Financial Life Ins Co NY 2,584 7,310,795 562,363 7.69 528,073 106.49 0.06 98.57
68560 233 Bankers Conseco Life Ins Co NY 4,105 7,292,685 11,303,063 154.99 12,737,836 88.74 0.06 98.63
60534 8 American Heritage Life Ins Co FL 3,524 7,149,065 15,702,524 219.64 15,041,233 104.40 0.06 98.69
92916 290 United Amer Ins Co NE 4,889 6,871,412 8,995,461 130.91 11,259,330 79.89 0.06 98.75
60142 1216  TIAACref Life Ins Co NY 3,093 6,728,339 6,518,412 96.88 7,227,497 90.19 0.06 98.81
67660 4667 Pennsylvania Life Ins Co PA 4,054 6,451,832 8,858,149 137.30 12,994,734 68.17 0.06 98.86
69353 4719  TPM Life Ins Co PA 1,774 5,981,618 7,177,942 120.00 3,935,788 182.38 0.05 98.91
60836 3527 American Republic Ins Co 1A 4,475 5,903,393 21,547,664 365.00 13,735,819 156.87 0.05 98.96
62359 4736  Constitution Life Ins Co X 2,547 5,581,945 9,336,222 167.26 11,727,569 79.61 0.05 99.01
63177 212 Farmers New World Life Ins Co WA 4,156 5,572,528 9,913,587 177.90 6,684,109 148.32 0.05 99.06
47570 962 Premera Blue Cross WA 3,315 5,546,544 15,312,602 276.07 6,443,436 237.65 0.05 99.11
68284 4736  Pyramid Life Ins Co KS 2,379 5,476,472 8,883,429 162.21 17,143,043 51.82 0.05 99.15
55026 461 BCBSM Inc MN 3,241 5,313,429 18,693,162 351.81 3,291,875 567.86 0.05 99.20
61271 332 Principal Life Ins Co 1A 5,838 4,547,263 51,931,710 1,142.04 14,074,991 368.96 0.04 99.24
19275 473 American Family Mut Ins Co wi 2,898 4,441,669 2,702,398 60.84 5,929,380 45.58 0.04 99.28
62825 671 Anthem Blue Cross Life & HIth Ins Co CA 1,613 4,388,758 4,886,524 111.34 6,339,709 77.08 0.04 99.31
70729 430 BCBS Of KS Inc KS 2,833 4,145,303 15,278,960 368.58 5,605,405 272.58 0.04 99.35
12967 1186 MedAmerica Ins Co of FL FL 1,817 4,114,670 2,138,759 51.98 2,354,395 90.84 0.04 99.38
80624 953 American Progressive L&H Ins Of NY NY 1,497 3,802,584 8,665,056 227.87 9,173,722 94.46 0.03 99.42
65676 20 Lincoln Natl Life Ins Co IN 1,696 3,670,754 7,054,195 192.17 8,520,336 82.79 0.03 99.45
65536 4011  Genworth Life & Ann Ins Co VA 3,537 3,524,817 16,321,752 463.05 13,951,055 116.99 0.03 99.48
64190 761  Allianz Life Ins Co Of NY NY 1,024 3,398,769 1,629,605 47.95 1,041,016 156.54 0.03 99.51
54704 936 Independence Hospital Ind Plan Inc PA 1,648 3,348,606 4,830,817 144.26 5,568,182 86.76 0.03 99.54
54771 812 Highmark Inc PA 1,928 3,116,496 1,873,624 60.12 2,443,643 76.67 0.03 99.56
71439 4862  Assurity Life Ins Co NE 1,063 2,776,166 412,226 14.85 494,256 83.40 0.02 99.59
31119 3527 Medico Ins Co NE 1,428 2,724,102 3,696,412 135.69 2,879,728 128.36 0.02 99.61
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NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE COMMISSIONERS
2016 LONG-TERM CARE INSURANCE EXPERIENCE REPORTING FORM 1
MARKET SHARE - TOP ONE HUNDRED COMPANIES
BY ACTUAL EARNED PREMIUMS

Valuation Actual to
Direct Expected Expected Market Cummulative
Company Group Company State of Number of Earned Incurred Loss Incurred Incurred Share Market
Code Code Name Domicile Lives Premiums Claims Ratio Claims Claims Percentage Share
63312 84  Great Amer Life Ins Co OH 1,548 2,641,796 709,203 26.85 2,253,052 31.48 0.02 99.63
88072 91  Hartford Life Ins Co CT 1,907 2,589,366 9,014,570 348.14 4,294,154 209.93 0.02 99.65
76236 244 Cincinnati Life Ins Co OH 1,204 2,522,500 3,280,838 130.06 1,204,037 272.49 0.02 99.68
57320 Woodmen World Life Ins Soc NE 0 2,495,444 2,056,468 82.41 2,144,507 95.89 0.02 99.70
66168 869 Minnesota Life Ins Co MN 1,048 2,466,377 146,446 5.94 484,061 30.25 0.02 99.72
77780 4858 BCBS Of NE NE 2,225 2,316,697 6,287,750 271.41 2,457,831 255.83 0.02 99.74
70670 917 Health Care Serv Corp A Mut Legal Re 1L 1,391 1,946,458 5,332,473 273.96 2,791,099 191.05 0.02 99.75
60186 8 Allstate Life Ins Co IL 1,988 1,867,701 10,747,679 575.45 9,042,217 118.86 0.02 99.77
86355 408  Standard Life & Accident Ins Co TX 1,182 1,851,256 2,109,685 113.96 3,795,715 55.58 0.02 99.79
24988 169 Sentry Ins A Mut Co WI 1,389 1,550,531 4,409,889 284.41 2,715,769 162.38 0.01 99.80
68462 215  Reserve Natl Ins Co OK 2,088 1,483,018 406,447 27.41 815,660 49.83 0.01 99.81
55891 Noridian Mut Ins Co ND 1,289 1,438,489 3,728,192 259.17 1,342,253 271.76 0.01 99.82
61751 690  Central States H & L Co Of Omaha NE 1,047 1,371,738 11,155,742 813.26 5,793,485 192.56 0.01 99.84
92657 140 Nationwide Life & Ann Ins Co OH 1,960 1,336,259 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.01 99.85
62146 626 Combined Ins Co Of Amer IL 1,023 1,257,997 2,386,112 189.68 1,196,902 199.36 0.01 99.86
70106 12 United States Life Ins Co in the Cit NY 416 1,201,763 1,840,740 153.17 1,866,552 98.62 0.01 99.87
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Reporting Form 2
Nationwide Level Reporting

The purpose of Form 2 is to calculate a ratio of an experience reserve to the reported reserve by
calendar year on a nationwide basis. Summary data by policy form is reported. Data for the
current reporting year, as well as that reported in each of the prior two reporting years, is shown
in Form 2. Experience and valuation data are reported by base policy form. Rider forms will be
reported with the base forms to which they are attached. Only summary data by reporting year is
illustrated.

The Long-Term Care Reporting Forms should be filed whenever long-term care insurance has
been sold, regardless of which annual statement has been filed. The four annual statement types
are: Life, Accident and Health; Property/Casualty; Fraternal; and Health.

For the 2016 reporting year, a total of 172 companies filed Form 2:

130 Life, Accident and Health
11 Property/Casualty
5 Fraternal
26 Health

(Narrative taken from Explanatory Notes for the Long-Term Care Experience Reporting Forms
supplemental instructions for the Annual Statement Reporting Forms. Refer to the appropriate
Annual Statement Instructions for complete instructions and narrative. Company counts are
derived from Annual Statement Reports filed with the NAIC for the 2016 reporting year.)

© 2017 National Association of Insurance Commissioners
19



SUPPLEMENT FOR THE YEAR OF THE
LONG-TERM CARE EXPERIENCE REPORTING FORM 2
EXPERIENCE RESERVE VS. REPORTED RESERVE BY CALENDAR YEAR
REPORTING YEAR 20
(To Be Filed By April 1)
NAIC Group Code NAIC Company Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Annual Net/ In Force In Force
Annual Current Count New Issues Count Experience | Reported | Experience/
Reporting Policy First Year | Last Year Earned Incurred Loss Gross Year Net | Beginning Current End of Persistency Policy Policy Reported
Year Form Issue Issue Premiums Claims Ratio Premiums | Premiums of Year Year Year Rate Reserves Reserves Ratio
A. Individual
1. Current
2. PrIOT.cciicicccicceis | v | e | e | e | e | e [ e | e | e | e | e | e
3.
1.
2.
3. 20d PHHOT . coceeicciecees | vt | eeeeeesiens | cvereeeeeieies | v | cveeeeenene | eerereeeieniens | e | e | e | e | e
L CULTENL conieiciees | vieiriinieiiies | cereieieienieinns | cveeeseeieie | evieirininiienines | cveeeieieinens | vevereeneieeiene | eveernisnniennens | eveeeeeeens | eeveneneieneee | eeeeeeninnns | v
2.
3. 2nd Prior
B. Group
1o CUITENE cooviciiciciens | e | e | e | e | cereereeinne | everreieeiene | e | e | e | e | e | e | e
2. Prior ..
3. 2nd Prior ..
1. Current.
2. PLIOT cviiieiecieiccnienee | e | e | e | e | v | e | s | evneeieniene | cveverineeiens | ceeeenennenene | evenrseiennes | e | v | eeveeneeeienne | e
3. 2nd Prior ..
1. Current
2. PIIOT cecciccicecee | v | e | v | e | e | e [ e | e | e | e | e | e | e | e | e
3. 2nd Prior
C. SUMMARY
1. Total Current-Individual XXX XXX XXX XXX
2. Total Prior-Individual XXX XXX XXX XXX
3. Total 2nd Prior-Individual..........ccccooeieinniiiicicccree XXX XXX XXX XXX
4. Total Current-Group XXX XXX XXX XXX
5. Total Prior-Group XXX XXX XXX XXX
6. Total 2nd Prior-GIOUD .....ccceeeueiemrieirieireeirieireeceeieeieieissessseenneees | cvveseseeeens | eovevssssssnsnnns XXX XXX | eeeeeeereeiees | e | e | e XXX XXX
7. Current Year Total
©1999-2016 National Association of Insurance Commissioners Suppl19 Health
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NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE COMMISSIONERS
2016 LONG-TERM CARE INSURANCE EXPERIENCE REPORTING FORM 2
BY COMPANY NAME BY POLICY FORM

Experience Reported  Experience
Line Row Policy Premiums Incurred Loss Inforce Count  Persistency Policy Policy Repo[rted
Number Description Form Earned Claims Ratio End of Year Rate Reserves Reserves Ratio
Company Name: Ability Ins Co Company Code: 71471 State of Domicile: NE
A0l 1. Current
690-699 61,100,770 87,983,274 144.00 26,328 0.94 337,957,377 434,444,585 77.79
201 8,217,096 8,535,841 103.88 3,681 0.95 47,346,250 55,008,925 86.07
3358 580-583 2,021,669 4,366,090 215.97 1,095 0.81 -116,871 6,625,256 - 1.76
591 593 596-597 282,248 1,300,637 460.81 234 0.89 -823,361 2,199,564  -37.43
300 585 59,013 26,696 45.24 54 0.92 769,991 435,705 176.72
445 4458-4459 25,678 318,545 1240.54 39 0.89 1,091,130 958,218 113.87
C01 1. Total current - Individual
71,706,474 102,531,083 XXX 31,431 XXX 386,224,516 499,672,253 XXX
C07 7. Current year total
71,706,474 102,531,083 142.99 31,431 0.93 386,224,516 499,672,253 77.30
Company Name: Aetna Life Ins Co Company Code: 60054 State of Domicile: CT
BO01 1. Current
GR-70-W 43,614,019 47,118,932 108.04 47,621 0.97 656,388,553 661,272,360 99.26
C04 4. Total current - Group
43,614,019 47,118,932 XXX 47,621 XXX 656,388,553 661,272,360 XXX
C07 7. Current year total
43,614,019 47,118,932 108.04 47,621 0.97 656,388,553 661,272,360 99.26
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This page may contain inadvertent errors.

© 2017 National Association of Insurance Commissioners
21



NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE COMMISSIONERS
2016 LONG-TERM CARE INSURANCE EXPERIENCE REPORTING FORM 2
